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Rainfall Events Listing

Event# Event

Name

Storm Type Curve Mode Duration

(hours)

B/B Depth

(inches)

AMC

1 100-Year Type IA 24-hr Default 24.00 1 6.24 2

2 500-Year Type IA 24-hr Default 24.00 1 7.77 2

3 1000-Year Type IA 24-hr Default 24.00 1 8.45 2



PPI Engineering

Carneros Vista Res Overflow
  Printed  4/11/2023Prepared by PPI Engineering

Page 3HydroCAD® 10.10-7a  s/n 09429  © 2021 HydroCAD Software Solutions LLC

Pipe Listing (all nodes)

Line# Node

Number

In-Invert

(feet)

Out-Invert

(feet)

Length

(feet)

Slope

(ft/ft)

n Width

(inches)

Diam/Height

(inches)

Inside-Fill

(inches)

1 2P 101.50 101.10 20.0 0.0200 0.013 0.0 15.0 0.0
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Summary for Subcatchment 1S: PORS3

Runoff = 7.12 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 2.359 af,  Depth= 6.00"
     Routed to Pond 2P : PORS3

Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Type IA 24-hr  100-Year Rainfall=6.24"

Area (ac) CN Description

* 4.717 98 Top of Dike + Water Surface

4.717 100.00% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

0.1 Direct Entry, PORS 3
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Summary for Pond 2P: PORS3

Inflow Area = 4.717 ac,100.00% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 6.00"    for  100-Year event
Inflow = 7.12 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 2.359 af
Outflow = 1.52 cfs @ 9.96 hrs,  Volume= 2.017 af,  Atten= 79%,  Lag= 131.1 min
Primary = 1.52 cfs @ 9.96 hrs,  Volume= 2.017 af

Routing by Stor-Ind method, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Starting Elev= 104.00'   Surf.Area= 4.074 ac   Storage= 79.749 af
Peak Elev= 104.22' @ 9.96 hrs   Surf.Area= 4.094 ac   Storage= 80.656 af   (0.908 af above start)

Plug-Flow detention time= (not calculated: initial storage exceeds outflow)
Center-of-Mass det. time= 308.1 min ( 953.6 - 645.4 )

Volume Invert Avail.Storage Storage Description

#1 75.00' 88.080 af Custom Stage Data (Prismatic) Listed below (Recalc)

Elevation Surf.Area Inc.Store Cum.Store
(feet) (acres) (acre-feet) (acre-feet)

75.00 0.089 0.000 0.000
76.00 0.168 0.129 0.129
77.00 0.887 0.528 0.656
78.00 2.006 1.447 2.103
79.00 2.073 2.040 4.142
80.00 2.142 2.108 6.250
81.00 2.211 2.176 8.426
82.00 2.281 2.246 10.672
83.00 2.352 2.317 12.989
84.00 2.425 2.388 15.377
85.00 2.498 2.462 17.839
86.00 2.573 2.536 20.374
87.00 2.648 2.611 22.985
88.00 2.725 2.686 25.671
89.00 2.802 2.764 28.435
90.00 2.881 2.842 31.276
91.00 2.960 2.921 34.197
92.00 3.040 3.000 37.197
93.00 3.121 3.081 40.277
94.00 3.203 3.162 43.439
95.00 3.286 3.244 46.684
96.00 3.370 3.328 50.012
97.00 3.455 3.412 53.424
98.00 3.541 3.498 56.922
99.00 3.627 3.584 60.506

100.00 3.715 3.671 64.177
101.00 3.803 3.759 67.936
102.00 3.892 3.847 71.784
103.00 3.982 3.937 75.721
104.00 4.074 4.028 79.749
105.00 4.165 4.120 83.868
106.00 4.258 4.211 88.080
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Device Routing     Invert Outlet Devices

#1 Device 2 104.00' 15.0" Horiz. Orifice/Grate    C= 0.600   
Limited to weir flow at low heads   

#2 Primary 101.50' 15.0"  Round Culvert   
L= 20.0'   CPP, end-section conforming to fill,  Ke= 0.500   
Inlet / Outlet Invert= 101.50' / 101.10'   S= 0.0200 '/'   Cc= 0.900   
n= 0.013  Corrugated PE, smooth interior,  Flow Area= 1.23 sf   

Primary OutFlow  Max=1.35 cfs @ 9.96 hrs  HW=104.22'   (Free Discharge)
2=Culvert  (Passes 1.35 cfs of 8.56 cfs potential flow)

1=Orifice/Grate  (Weir Controls 1.35 cfs @ 1.54 fps)

t_ 
t_ 
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Summary for Subcatchment 1S: PORS3

Runoff = 8.88 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 2.960 af,  Depth= 7.53"
     Routed to Pond 2P : PORS3

Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Type IA 24-hr  500-Year Rainfall=7.77"

Area (ac) CN Description

* 4.717 98 Top of Dike + Water Surface

4.717 100.00% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

0.1 Direct Entry, PORS 3
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Summary for Pond 2P: PORS3

Inflow Area = 4.717 ac,100.00% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 7.53"    for  500-Year event
Inflow = 8.88 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 2.960 af
Outflow = 2.03 cfs @ 9.66 hrs,  Volume= 2.580 af,  Atten= 77%,  Lag= 113.1 min
Primary = 2.03 cfs @ 9.66 hrs,  Volume= 2.580 af

Routing by Stor-Ind method, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Starting Elev= 104.00'   Surf.Area= 4.074 ac   Storage= 79.749 af
Peak Elev= 104.27' @ 9.66 hrs   Surf.Area= 4.099 ac   Storage= 80.858 af   (1.109 af above start)

Plug-Flow detention time= (not calculated: initial storage exceeds outflow)
Center-of-Mass det. time= 293.9 min ( 936.0 - 642.1 )

Volume Invert Avail.Storage Storage Description

#1 75.00' 88.080 af Custom Stage Data (Prismatic) Listed below (Recalc)

Elevation Surf.Area Inc.Store Cum.Store
(feet) (acres) (acre-feet) (acre-feet)

75.00 0.089 0.000 0.000
76.00 0.168 0.129 0.129
77.00 0.887 0.528 0.656
78.00 2.006 1.447 2.103
79.00 2.073 2.040 4.142
80.00 2.142 2.108 6.250
81.00 2.211 2.176 8.426
82.00 2.281 2.246 10.672
83.00 2.352 2.317 12.989
84.00 2.425 2.388 15.377
85.00 2.498 2.462 17.839
86.00 2.573 2.536 20.374
87.00 2.648 2.611 22.985
88.00 2.725 2.686 25.671
89.00 2.802 2.764 28.435
90.00 2.881 2.842 31.276
91.00 2.960 2.921 34.197
92.00 3.040 3.000 37.197
93.00 3.121 3.081 40.277
94.00 3.203 3.162 43.439
95.00 3.286 3.244 46.684
96.00 3.370 3.328 50.012
97.00 3.455 3.412 53.424
98.00 3.541 3.498 56.922
99.00 3.627 3.584 60.506

100.00 3.715 3.671 64.177
101.00 3.803 3.759 67.936
102.00 3.892 3.847 71.784
103.00 3.982 3.937 75.721
104.00 4.074 4.028 79.749
105.00 4.165 4.120 83.868
106.00 4.258 4.211 88.080
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Device Routing     Invert Outlet Devices

#1 Device 2 104.00' 15.0" Horiz. Orifice/Grate    C= 0.600   
Limited to weir flow at low heads   

#2 Primary 101.50' 15.0"  Round Culvert   
L= 20.0'   CPP, end-section conforming to fill,  Ke= 0.500   
Inlet / Outlet Invert= 101.50' / 101.10'   S= 0.0200 '/'   Cc= 0.900   
n= 0.013  Corrugated PE, smooth interior,  Flow Area= 1.23 sf   

Primary OutFlow  Max=1.82 cfs @ 9.66 hrs  HW=104.27'   (Free Discharge)
2=Culvert  (Passes 1.82 cfs of 8.66 cfs potential flow)

1=Orifice/Grate  (Weir Controls 1.82 cfs @ 1.70 fps)

t_ 
t_ 
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Summary for Subcatchment 1S: PORS3

Runoff = 9.67 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 3.227 af,  Depth= 8.21"
     Routed to Pond 2P : PORS3

Runoff by SCS TR-20 method, UH=SCS, Weighted-CN, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Type IA 24-hr  1000-Year Rainfall=8.45"

Area (ac) CN Description

* 4.717 98 Top of Dike + Water Surface

4.717 100.00% Impervious Area

Tc Length Slope Velocity Capacity Description
(min) (feet) (ft/ft) (ft/sec) (cfs)

0.1 Direct Entry, PORS 3
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Summary for Pond 2P: PORS3

Inflow Area = 4.717 ac,100.00% Impervious,  Inflow Depth = 8.21"    for  1000-Year event
Inflow = 9.67 cfs @ 7.78 hrs,  Volume= 3.227 af
Outflow = 2.25 cfs @ 9.40 hrs,  Volume= 2.831 af,  Atten= 77%,  Lag= 97.4 min
Primary = 2.25 cfs @ 9.40 hrs,  Volume= 2.831 af

Routing by Stor-Ind method, Time Span= 0.00-30.00 hrs, dt= 0.01 hrs
Starting Elev= 104.00'   Surf.Area= 4.074 ac   Storage= 79.749 af
Peak Elev= 104.29' @ 9.40 hrs   Surf.Area= 4.101 ac   Storage= 80.946 af   (1.198 af above start)

Plug-Flow detention time= (not calculated: initial storage exceeds outflow)
Center-of-Mass det. time= 289.4 min ( 930.3 - 640.9 )

Volume Invert Avail.Storage Storage Description

#1 75.00' 88.080 af Custom Stage Data (Prismatic) Listed below (Recalc)

Elevation Surf.Area Inc.Store Cum.Store
(feet) (acres) (acre-feet) (acre-feet)

75.00 0.089 0.000 0.000
76.00 0.168 0.129 0.129
77.00 0.887 0.528 0.656
78.00 2.006 1.447 2.103
79.00 2.073 2.040 4.142
80.00 2.142 2.108 6.250
81.00 2.211 2.176 8.426
82.00 2.281 2.246 10.672
83.00 2.352 2.317 12.989
84.00 2.425 2.388 15.377
85.00 2.498 2.462 17.839
86.00 2.573 2.536 20.374
87.00 2.648 2.611 22.985
88.00 2.725 2.686 25.671
89.00 2.802 2.764 28.435
90.00 2.881 2.842 31.276
91.00 2.960 2.921 34.197
92.00 3.040 3.000 37.197
93.00 3.121 3.081 40.277
94.00 3.203 3.162 43.439
95.00 3.286 3.244 46.684
96.00 3.370 3.328 50.012
97.00 3.455 3.412 53.424
98.00 3.541 3.498 56.922
99.00 3.627 3.584 60.506

100.00 3.715 3.671 64.177
101.00 3.803 3.759 67.936
102.00 3.892 3.847 71.784
103.00 3.982 3.937 75.721
104.00 4.074 4.028 79.749
105.00 4.165 4.120 83.868
106.00 4.258 4.211 88.080
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Device Routing     Invert Outlet Devices

#1 Device 2 104.00' 15.0" Horiz. Orifice/Grate    C= 0.600   
Limited to weir flow at low heads   

#2 Primary 101.50' 15.0"  Round Culvert   
L= 20.0'   CPP, end-section conforming to fill,  Ke= 0.500   
Inlet / Outlet Invert= 101.50' / 101.10'   S= 0.0200 '/'   Cc= 0.900   
n= 0.013  Corrugated PE, smooth interior,  Flow Area= 1.23 sf   

Primary OutFlow  Max=2.04 cfs @ 9.40 hrs  HW=104.29'   (Free Discharge)
2=Culvert  (Passes 2.04 cfs of 8.70 cfs potential flow)

1=Orifice/Grate  (Weir Controls 2.04 cfs @ 1.77 fps)

t_ 
t_ 
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